MURRAYFIELD COMMUNITY COUNCIL
Ordinary Meeting of the Council
Tuesday, 3 October 2023 at 7.30 pm
at the Murrayfield Parish Church Centre

Chair: J Yellowlees

AGENDA with target running times

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Welcome and apologies.

Matters Arising, including:
e  Community Council scheme and boundary review
e Balgreen noticeboard

CCWEL - outcome of 8 September walkabout

Relations with SRU:
o feedback from residents’ meetings
o fire alarm sounding all night

Councillors’ reports, including:

¢ Ellersly/Kinellan residents’ call for action on traffic calming

e communal bins review, including Roseburn Crescent

e Western Gardens - arguments for and against double yellow lines

Minutes of 29 August 2023 meeting and Matters Arising, including:
e promotional event for Roseburn traders

e hanging baskets on Roseburn Terrace

e nuisance from bird feeding near Roseburn Park

Friends of Roseburn Park, including:

e Rosebean Café - commencement of trading
e cycling safety

e survey into future development

Planning and Licensing updates, including:

e Osborne House - objection to post-10 pm terrace opening
e Rosebery House

e 37 Corstorphine Road

e Murrayfield Ice rink - new public entertainment licence

Police report
Treasurer’s Report
Social Engagement

e John Lennon plaque
e Christmas events

Any Other Competent Business

Next meeting: Tuesday 7 November 2023 on Zoom.

7.30

7.32

7.40

8.05

8.20

8.40

8.45

8.50

9.05

9.10

9.15

9.25



