MURRAYFIELD COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Ordinary Meeting of the Council Tuesday, 3 October 2023 at 7.30 pm at the Murrayfield Parish Church Centre Chair: J Yellowlees

AGENDA with target running times

1.	Welcome and apologies.	7.30
2.	 Matters Arising, including: Community Council scheme and boundary review Balgreen noticeboard 	7.32
3.	CCWEL - outcome of 8 September walkabout	7.40
4.	Relations with SRU: • feedback from residents' meetings • fire alarm sounding all night	8.05
5.	 Councillors' reports, including: Ellersly/Kinellan residents' call for action on traffic calming communal bins review, including Roseburn Crescent Western Gardens - arguments for and against double yellow lines 	8.20
6.	 Minutes of 29 August 2023 meeting and Matters Arising, including: promotional event for Roseburn traders hanging baskets on Roseburn Terrace nuisance from bird feeding near Roseburn Park 	8.40
7.	Friends of Roseburn Park, including: Rosebean Café - commencement of trading cycling safety survey into future development	8.45
8.	 Planning and Licensing updates, including: Osborne House - objection to post-10 pm terrace opening Rosebery House 37 Corstorphine Road Murrayfield Ice rink - new public entertainment licence 	8.50
9.	Police report	9.05
10.	Treasurer's Report	9.10
11.	Social Engagement John Lennon plaque Christmas events	9.15
12.	Any Other Competent Business	9.25
13	Next meeting: Tuesday 7 November 2023 on Zoom	